NORTH CAROLINA ...

ORAL HEALTH

North Carolina Oral Health Section
Staff Directory
April 2011

Table of Contents

Carla Anderson
Doranna Anderson
Vinnie Baker

Beverly Bizzell
Sharon Boger
Beckie Boulton

Dr. Kevin Buchholtz
Susie Bullard
Kristal Cherry

Stephen Clark
Tillie Clark
Kelly Close

Cindy Coble
Madge Cohen
Lynn Cook

Phyllis Davis
Fernell Daye
Donna Forsythe

Tammie Fox
Lynn Fulghum
Barbara Gregory

Debi Grzeslo
Dianna Hall
Betsy Hardin

Prissy Helms
Dava House
Kim Jernigan

Bonnie Johnson
Dr. Rebecca King
Debbye Krueger

Kim Lee
Pam Mathews
Kim Middleton

Becky Million
Lori Nicholson
Dr. Uvoh Onoriobe

Tom Parks
Lynn Payne
Dr. John Pendill

Annah Kay Royal
Wendy Schwade
Wendy Seymore

Joy Shuford
Cindy Sigmon
Donna Smith

Dr. Jean Spratt
Danny Stafford
Linda Swarts

Edie Szyperski
Wayne Taylor
Martha Taylor

Betty Tumey
Sharon Webb
Johnna Whitfield

Martina Williams
Patsy Worrell
Eleanor Wrenn




Carla H. Anderson, RDH
West Region - Serving Rutherford and Polk Counties

Rutherford County Health Department
221 Callahan Koon Road

Spindale, NC 28160

Phone: (828) 287-6018

Cell: (828) 748-9032
Carla.Anderson@dhhs.nc.gov

Doranna F. Anderson, BS Ed., R.H.Ed.

Central Office - Head of Health Education and Promotion Branch

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910

Office Phone: (919) 707-5482
Cell Phone: (919) 818-4439
Doranna.Anderson@dhhs.nc.gov
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Vinnie C. Baker, RDH

Central Region - Serving Richmond and Hoke Counties

Richmond County Health Department
127 Caroline Street

Rockingham, NC 28379

Phone: 910-997-8326

Cell: 910-206-0176
Vinnie.Baker@dhhs.nc.gov
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Beverly C. Bizzell, RDH, M.Ed.

Central Region - Serving Moore and Montgomery Counties

Moore County Health Department
PO Box 279

Carthage, NC 28327

Phone: (910) 947-4510

Cell: (910) 638-8788
Beverly.Bizzell@dhhs.nc.gov
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Sharon C. Boger, RDH

West Region - Serving Davie and Yadkin Counties

Davie County Schools

Health Office at Central Davie

220 Campbell Rd.

Mocksville, NC 27028-2206

Office Phone: (336) 751-7704, Ext. 4207
Cell Phone: (336) 909-5147
Sharon.Boger@dhhs.nc.gov
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Beckie S. Boulton, RDH

Central Region - Serving Rockingham and Caswell Counties

Rockingham County Department of Public Health

371 NC 65, Suite 204
Wentworth , NC 27375

Office Phone: (336) 342-8155
Cell Phone: (336) 552-5452
Beckie.Boulton@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kevin J. Buchholtz, BA, DDS
East Region - Public Health Dentist Supervisor

1306 Clarendon Drive
Greensboro, NC 27410

Office Phone: (336) 294-4591
Cell Phone: (336) 209-0459
Kevin.Buchholtz@dhhs.nc.gov
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Susie G. Bullard, RDH
East Region - Serving Sampson and Bladen Counties

Sampson County Health Department
360 County Complex Road, Suite 200
Clinton, NC 28328

Office Phone: (910) 299-4963

Cell Phone: (910) 214-9816
Susie.Bullard@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kristal Cherry, RDH, BS
West Region - Serving Jackson, Macon, Swain and Transylvania Counties

Jackson County Department of Public Health
538 Scotts Creed Road, Suite 100

Sylva, N.C. 28779

Office Phone: (828) 586-8994

Cell Phone: (828) 371-5138
Kristal.Cherry@dhhs.nc.gov
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Stephen B. Clark

Serving Statewide - Dental Equipment Technician

216 Westwood Circle
Elizabethtown, NC 28337
Office Phone: (910) 645-4134
Cell Phone: (910) 872-3009
Stephen.Clark@dhhs.nc.gov
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Tillie J. Clark, RDH
East Region - Serving Robeson County

Robeson County Health Department
460 Country Club Road

Lumberton, NC 28360

Office Phone: (910) 671-3288

Cell Phone: (910) 374-9918
Tillie.Clark@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kelly L. Close, RDH, MHA

Central Office - Dental Hygiene Coordinator - Into the Mouths of Babes

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5485
Cell Phone: (919) 418-2654
Kelly.Close@dhhs.nc.gov

)\




Cindy W. Coble, RDH

East Region - Serving Scotland County

Scotland County Health Department
PO Box 69

1405 W. Boulevard

Laurinburg, NC 28352

Office Phone: (910) 277-2470, Ext. 4481
Cell Phone: (910) 217-2327
Cindy.Coble@dhhs.nc.gov

Madge S. Cohen, MBA, MA
Central Office - Operations Manager

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5494
Cell Phone: N/A
Madge.Cohen@dhhs.nc.gov

Lynn S. Cook, RDH
West Region - Serving Gaston County

Gaston County Health Department
991 West Hudson Blvd.

Gastonia, NC 28052

Office Phone: (704) 398-1152

Cell Phone: (704)301-4742
Lynn.Cook@dhhs.nc.gov




Phyllis C. Davis, RDH

West Region - Serving McDowell, Burke and Rutherford Counties

McDowell County Health Department
408 Spaulding Road

Marion, NC 28752

Office Phone: (828) 652-6811, Ext. 319
Cell Phone: (828) 460-4366
Phyllis.Davis@dhhs.nc.gov
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Fernell Daye
Central Office - Computer Consultant

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5168
Fernell.Daye@dhhs.nc.gov
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Donna H. Forsythe, RDH

East Region - Serving New Hanover County

New Hanover County Health Department

2029 S. 17th Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Office Phone: (910) 798-6589
Cell Phone: (910) 520-9122
Donna.Forsythe@dhhs.nc.gov
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Tammie M. Fox, RDH

Central Region - Serving Union County

Union County Health Department
1224 West Roosevelt Blvd.
Monroe, NC 28110

Office Phone: (704) 296-4826

Cell Phone: (704) 989-4937
Tammie.Fox@dhhs.nc.gov
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Lynne J. Fulghum, RDH
East Region - Serving Wayne County

309 Wooten Street

Mt. Olive, NC 28365

Office Phone: (919) 705-6127
Cell Phone: (919) 922-7433
Lynne.Fulghum@dhhs.nc.gov
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Barbara R. Gregory, RDH
West Region - Serving Wilkes County

Wilkes County Health Department
306 College St.

Wilkesboro, NC 28697

Office Phone: (336) 838-1600

Cell Phone: (336) 902-0360
Barbara.Gregory@dhhs.nc.gov
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Debi F. Grzeslo, RDH

East Region - Serving Craven and Pamlico Counties

P.O.Box 14843

New Bern, NC 28561

Office Phone: (252) 637-4178
Cell Phone: (252) 671-7611
Debi.Grzeslo@dhhs.nc.gov
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Dianna K. Hall, RDH

East Region - Serving Hertford, Gates, Camden, Chowan,

Northampton and Perquimans Counties

270 Tuggie Eure Rd.

Eure, NC 27935

Office Phone: (252) 357-1077
Cell Phone: (252) 395-2442
Dianna.Hall@dhhs.nc.gov
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Betsy Hardin, RDH, MS

Central Region - Serving Stanly and Anson Counties

Stanly County Health Department
1000 N. First Street, Suite #3
Albemarle, NC 28001

Office Phone: (704) 986-3034

Cell Phone: (704) 787-0632
BHardin@co.stanly.nc.us
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Prissy H. Helms, RDH, BS

West Region - Serving Lincoln County

Lincoln County Health Department
151 Sigmon Road

Lincolnton, NC 28092-8643

Office Phone: (704) 736-8621

Cell Phone: (704) 740-5326
Prissy.Helms@dhhs.nc.gov
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Dava L. House
Central Office - Administrative Assistant

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5486
Dava.House@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kim Jernigan, RDH, MEd.

Central Region - Serving Alamance County

Alamance County Health Department
319 N. Graham-Hopedale Rd., Suite B
Burlington, NC 27217-2971

Office Phone: (336) 538-9918

Cell Phone: (336) 338-1076
Kim.Jernigan@dhhs.nc.gov
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Bonnie A. Johnson, RDH

Central Region - Serving Harnett County

Harnett County Health Department
307 Cornelius Harnett Blvd.
Lillington, NC 27546

Office Phone: (910) 814-6220

Cell Phone: (910) 890-3308
Bonnie.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
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Rebecca S. King, DDS, MPH
Central Office - Section Chief

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5487
Cell Phone: (919) 235-7990
Rebecca.King@dhhs.nc.gov
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Debbye A. Krueger, RDH

West Region - Serving Rowan County

Rowan County Health Department
1811 E. Innes Street

Salisbury, NC 28146

Office Phone: (704) 639-7727

Cell Phone: (704) 798-3870
Debbye.Krueger@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kim M. Lee, RDH, MS

West Region - Serving Alexander and Caldwell Counties

Alexander County Head Start
5860 NC Hwy 64/90, West
Taylorsville, NC 28681

Office Phone: (828) 632-1122
Cell Phone: (828) 514-9078
Kim.Lee@dhhs.nc.gov
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Pam L. Mathews, RDH

East Region - Serving Edgecombe, Martin and Bertie Counties

Edgecombe County Health Department
2909 Main Street

Tarboro, NC 27886

Office Phone: (252) 641-6452

Cell Phone: (252) 382-2476
Pam.Mathews@dhhs.nc.gov
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Kim J. Middleton, RDH

West Region - Serving Stokes and Surry Counties

1049 Edwards Road

Rural Hall, NC 27045

Office Phone: (336) 969-2992
Cell Phone: (336) 301-0346
Kim.Middleton@dhhs.nc.gov
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Rebecca A. Million, RDH

West Region - Serving Watauga, Alleghany and Ashe Counties

811 Chestnut Knob Road
Boone, NC 28607

Office Phone: (828) 263-8682
Cell Phone: (828) 406-4097
Becky.Million@dhhs.nc.gov
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Lori S. Nicholson, RDH

West Region - Serving Cherokee, Clay and Graham Counties

23 Timber Trail

Murphy, NC 28906

Office Phone: (828) 837-9193
Cell Phone: N/A
Lori.Nicholson@dhhs.nc.gov

N (7

Uvoh Onoriobe, BDS, MPH

Central Office - Dental Public Health Resident

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5489
Cell Phone: (919) 280-7913
Uvoh.Onoriobe@dhhs.nc.gov
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Tom Parks, MEd.

Central Office - Educational Media Specialist

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5490
Cell Phone: N/A
Tom.Parks@dhhs.nc.gov
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Lynne P.Payne, RDH

West Region - Serving Davidson County

Davidson County Health Department
P.O. Box 439

Lexington, NC 27293-0439

Office Phone: (336) 242-2355

Cell Phone: (336) 596-4193
Lynne.Payne@dhhs.nc.gov

John W, Pendill, DDS

East Region - Public Health Dentist Supervisor

404 Saint Andrews Street
Greenville, NC 27834

Office Phone: (252) 353-2700
Cell Phone: (252) 916-0388
John.Pendill@dhhs.nc.gov
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Joannah B. Royal, RDH

East Region - Serving Pender and Duplin Counties

Pender County Health Department
P.O. Box 1209

Burgaw, NC 28425

Office Phone: (910) 270-6703

Cell Phone: (919) 271-0134
Annah-Kay.Royal@dhhs.nc.gov

Wendy D. Schwade, RDH

East Region - Serving Granville, Franklin and Vance Counties

Granville Vance District Health Department
101 Hunt Drive

P.O. Box 367

Oxford, NC 27565

Office Phone: (919) 693-2141

Cell Phone: (919) 928-4115
Wendy.Schwade@dhhs.nc.gov
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Wendy G. Seymore, RDH

Central Region - Serving Lee and Chatham Counties

Lee County Health Department

507 North Steele Street

Room 306

Sanford, NC 27330

Office Phone: (919) 777-0225, Ext. 202
Cell Phone: (919) 895-2207
Wendy.Seymore@dhhs.nc.gov
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Joy P.Shuford, RDH

West Region - Serving Cleveland County

Cleveland County Health Department
315 Grover Street

Shelby, NC 28150

Office Phone: (704) 538-3898

Cell Phone: (704) 473-4375
Joy.Shuford@dhhs.nc.gov
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Cindy W. Sigmon, RDH
West Region - Serving Catawba County

Catawba County Health Department
3070 11th Ave. Dr. SE

Hickory, NC 28602

Office Phone: (828) 695-5868

Cell Phone: (828) 310-3285
Cindy.Sigmon@dhhs.nc.gov
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Donna J. Smith, RDH, BS

East Region - Serving Beaufort, Greene, Hyde, Tyrrell and Washington Counties

NC Oral Health Section
404 St. Andrews Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Office Phone: N/A

Cell Phone: (252) 531-2502
Donna.Smith@dhhs.nc.gov
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C. Jean Spratt, DDS, MPH

Central Region - Public Health Dentist Supervisor

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5491
Cell Phone: (919) 235-7989
Jean.Spratt@dhhs.nc.gov
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Danny K. Stafford

Serving Statewide - Dental Equipment Tech

522 Stafford Road

Spruce Pine, NC 28777
Office Phone: (828) 765-8168
Cell Phone: (828) 467-3084
Danny.Stafford@dhhs.nc.gov
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Linda V. Swarts, RDH, BHS

East Region - Serving Onslow County

c/o Thompson Early Childhood Center
440 College Street

Jacksonville, NC 28540

Office Phone: N/A

Cell Phone: (910) 330-6363
Linda.Swarts@dhhs.nc.gov

)\~




18

Edie Szyperski
Central Office - Accounting Clerk

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5481
Cell Phone: N/A
Edith.Szyperski@dhhs.nc.gov
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F. Wayne Taylor
Central Office - Warehouse Stock Clerk

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5497
Cell Phone: N/A
Wayne.Taylor@dhhs.nc.gov
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Martha S. Taylor, RDH, MBA, MHA
Central Office - Dental Hygiene Coordinator

5505 Six Forks Road

1910 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1910
Office Phone: (919) 707-5492
Cell Phone: (919) 218-4188
Martha.Taylor@dhhs.nc.gov
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Betty J. Tumey, RDH, MS

West Region - Serving Mitchell, Avery and Yancy Counties

644 Valley Road

Spruce Pine, NC 28777
Office Phone: (828) 765-5400
Cell Phone: (828) 467-4578
Betty.Tumey@dhhs.nc.gov
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Sharon R. Webb, RDH

West Region - Serving Haywood an Madison Counties

P.O.Box 6

Marshall, NC 28753

Office Phone: (828) 206-0798
Cell Phone: N/A
Sharon.Webb@dhhs.nc.gov
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C. Johnna Whitfield, RDH

East Region - Serving Carteret, Onslow and Jones Counties

Carteret County Health Department
3820 Bridges Street, Suite A
Morehead City, NC 28557

Office Phone: (252) 222-7747

Cell Phone: (252) 725-7081
Johnna.Whitfield@dhhs.nc.gov
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Martina G. Williams, RDH

East Region - Serving Warren, Halifax, Franklin and Vance Counties

P.O.Box 488

Norlina, NC 27563

Office Phone: (252) 456-5242
Cell Phone: (919) 725-0217
Martina.Williams@dhhs.nc.gov
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Patsy H. Worrell, RDH

East Region - Serving Columbus and Brunswick Counties

Columbus County Health Department
P.O.Box 810

Whiteville, NC 28472

Office Phone: (910) 641-3903

Cell Phone: (910) 725-0217
Patsy.Worrell@dhhs.nc.gov
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Eleanor H. Wrenn, RDH
East Region - Serving Johnston County

Johnston County Health Department
517 N. Brightleaf Blvd.

Smithfield, NC 27577

Office Phone: (919) 209-8306

Cell Phone: (919) 631-7141
Eleanor.Wrenn@dhhs.nc.gov
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